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ECC Complaint Decision Form
Docket Number: A-09-00-5129 A-09-00-5459 A-09-D0-5646 ETRTTY PR
A-09-00-7008 A-09-00-7011 A-05-00-7023
A-09-00-7025 A-09-00-7031  A-08-00-7094
Respondent: Ta ik i g
(Satpmpe D g 1) o5 0 eilS o jlact ol
A
Description of the allagations: HET-XIE T Y]

The cornplalnants elleged that numerous ballot boxes
were stuffed In Spin Boldak District of Kandahar and
that observers and agents were not present to witness
the polling and counting.

Date the Complaint was submitted to ECC:
August 20-23, 2009 [various)
Decizlon

The ECE finds clear ind convincing evidence of ballot
stuffing in 27 palling stations for the Presidentisl
Election in Spin Boldak District of Kandahar, in
wiolation af Artiche 53(d) of the Electoral Law, and
orders the ballots in the stations identified in this
dacision to be INVALIDATED,

Based on the evidence obtained from these stations,
the FCC alsn finds reason to believe that wider fraud
has been commitied in Spin Boldak District. The ECC
thesefore ORDERS that the |EC conduct an AUDIT of
and RECOUNT afl of the remaining polling stations In
Spin Boldak for the Presidential and Prowincal Councll
elections In the presence of observers, candidate
apents, and representatives of the ECC.
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Basks for the Declsion:

The ECC is empowered by Article 52 of the Electoral
Law to consider and adjudicate complaints against any
individual, organization, or political party for violations
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of Article 53 of the Electoral Law, including other laws,
decrees, or regulations relating to the electoral

procass,

The ECC Rules of Procedure state the requirements for
filing a Compdaint against an electoral violation, which
include identifying in wrlting the reasons why the
Complainant belleves a violation has occurred, along
with evidence 1o support the claim.

Pursuant to Article 54 of the Electoral Law snd the ECC
Rules of Procedure, if the ECT finds clear and
convincing evidence that a violation has occurred, it
may issue a warning, impose a fine, remove a
candidate from the Candidates List, arder a recount ar
a repaat of voting, invalidate ballet papers, or prohibit
an individual from secving in the IEC or its Secretariat
for up to 10 years - a4 the ECC desms appropelats and
relevant to the offense.

if a complaint comtains credible facts or allegations of
a vicdation that Is outskde the ECC's jurisdiction, Artiche
54.3 of the Electoral Law and Article 3.8 af the ECC's
Rubes of Procedure enable the ECC to refer that case,
without confidential details, to afficial bodies that do
have appropriate jurisdiction to consider the claims.

Inthis case, the complainants alleged that numarous
ballot boxes were stuffed in Spin Baldak District of
Kandahar and that observers and agents wiere gl
present to witness the pofling and counting-

To investigate this claim the ECC first inspected the
results forms from polling stations for the Presidential
glaction within the district and diseovered that a large
number of the stations had abnormally high numbers
of ballots cast considering the averages of past Afghan
elections for that reglon. The ECC also discovered that
an unusually high percentage of ballots had been cast
for one candidate in thase polling stations. In fact,
many of the stations indicated more than 100 percent
of the IEC expected turnout and 100 percent voting for
one candidate.

The ECC then decided to conduct an audit of the ballot
bowes themsehves, checking, among other things, 1)
the ballot box, 2] the forms within the box, 3) the
appearance of the ballots themselves and, if
necessary, the vote totals indicated on forms within
the box.

Bazed on this examination, the ECC found dear and
cormincing evidence of fraud in the form of one or
mise significant iregularities, &s Indicated in Annex |
to this decision, The ECC therefore orders the ballots
in the stations identified in this decision to be
EXCLUDED from the count.

in total, the ECC examined 27 of 381 podling stations
for the Presidential electlon in 16 of 42 polling centers
scheduled to open on polling day in Spin Boddak. In
additlon, the visual Inspection that was performed in
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the |EC warehouse In Kandahar indicated that many
other boxes from that district contained 600 ballots
each; that necessary forms were missing; and that
boxes were ot property sealed or controfled.

Based on this additional evidence, the ECC believes
there is a significant Hkelihood of fraud in the other
polling statéons in Spin Boldak that it did not examing,

The ECC therefore ORDERS that the IEC conduct an
AUMT of and RECOUNT all of the remaining polling
stations in Spén Boldak for the Presidential and
Provineial Counchl elections in the presence of
abservers, candidate agents, and representatives of
the ECC
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Sanction or penalty, If appllicable:

The ECC ORDERS the [EC to INVALIDATE ballots cast at
the polling stations for the Presidential elections [isted
in Annes |,

The ECC furthermore ORDERS that the IEC conduct an
AUDIT of and RECOUNT all of the remaining polling
stations in Spin Boldak for the Presidential and
Provincial Council elections in the presence of

observers, candidate agents, and representatives of the

ECC.
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I heraby affirm that the above represents the Decision/Order made by the ECC
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; Grant Kippén
.. P SIS (S
A Chairman
e W8 Electoral Complaints Commission

Email: complaints@ecc.org.af
Website: www.ecc.orgal
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